GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4140
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2017

Scrapping ad-hoc Appointments

4140. SHRI MOHITE PATIL VIJAYSINH SHANKARRAO:
DR. HEENA VIJAYKUMAR GAVIT:

SHRI SATAV RAJEEV:

DR. J. JAYAVARDHAN:

SHRI DHANANJAY MAHADIK:

KUNWAR BHARATENDRA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a panel set by the University Grants Commission has
recommended scrapping ad-hoc and temporary appointment of teachers across the
universities;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the other major recommendations made by the panel,

(c) whether the Government has studied the report; and

(d) if so, the response of the Government on the recommendations submitted by the
panel?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(Dr. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a) : No, Madam. University Grants Commission (UGC) has not constituted any panel
which has recommended scrapping of ad-hoc and temporary appointments of

teachers across the Universities.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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